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Before using your product, read all accom-
panying safety information.

Pred pouzitim vyrobku si pozorné prectéte
prilozené bezpecnostni informace.

For du tager produktet i brug, skal du leese

de medfolgende sikkerhedsoplysninger

Lesen Sie vor der ersten Verwendung lhres
Produktes alle beiliegenden Sicherheitsinfor-
mationen.

[lplv va XpnOLUOTIOINOETE TO TTPOLOV
oag, OlaPacTe ONEG TIC TTAPEXOMEVES
TAnpodopiec aobaleiac.

Antes de usar el producto, lee toda la infor-
macion adjunta a la de seguridad

Lue kaikki turvallisuusohjeet ennen tuotteen
kayttoa.

Veuillez lire toutes les consignes de sécu-
rité fournies avec votre produit avant de

I'utiliser..

A termék hasznalata el&tt olvassa el az ah-
hoz tartozd 6sszes biztonsdgi tudnivaldt.

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere tutte
le informazioni di sicurezza allegate.

MES ARSI Mol HBE 2E o
HHEE SR

Lees voor gebruik de meegeleverde veilig-
heidsinformatie.

Przed rozpoczgciem uzytkowania produktu
nalezy przeczyta¢ wszystkie dotaczone infor-
macje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa.

Antes de utilizar o seu produto, leia as infor-
magoes de seguranca que o acompanham.

Antes de usar o produto, leia todas as infor-
macdes de seguranca fornecidas.

[lepea, MCMOAB30BaHWEM YCTPOMCTBA
MPOYTUTE BCIO COMYTCTBYIOLLLYIO
MHPOpMaLMIo MO BE30MacHOCTY.

Pred pouZivanim produktu si precitajte
vietky pripojené bezpec¢nostné informadcie.

Innan du anvander produkten ska du lasa all
tillhdrande sdkerhetsinformation.
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£ English £ Suomi £ Nederlands £ Svenska
_ Specifications o Tekniset tiedot Specificaties o Specifikationer
Amplifier Vahvistin Versterker Forstarkare
Rated Output Power 2x25W RMS lImoitettu lahtodteho 2x25W RMS Nominaal uitgangsvermogen 2x25W RMS Nominell uteffekt 2 x 25 W RMS
Signal to Noise Ratio 85dB Signaali—kohina-suhde 85 dB Signaal-ruisverhouding 85 dB Signal/brusférhallande 85 dB

AUX IN 1V RMS 10 kohm AUX IN 1V RMS 10 kohmia AUX IN 1V RMS 10 kohm AUX IN 1V RMS 10 kohm
General information Yleista Algemene informatie Allman information
AC power 100-240V~, 50/60Hz Virta 100-240V~, 50/60Hz Voeding 100-240V~, 50/60Hz Natstrom 100-240V~, 50/60Hz
Operation Power Consumption <50W Virrankulutus kdytossd <50W Energieverbruik in werking <50W Effektférbrukning vid anvandning <50W
Eco Standby Power Consumption <1W Virrankulutus Eco Power -valmiustilassa <1W Energieverbruik in energiebesparende  <1W Effektforbrukning i Eco Standby-ldge <1W
Dimensions - Main Unit (W x Hx D) 562 x 214 x 216 mm Mitat - pailaite (L x K x S) 562 x 214 x 216 mm stand-bymodus Matt - huvudenhet (B x H x D) 562 x 214 x 216 mm
Weight - Main Unit 6.5 kg Paino - padlaite 6,5 kg Afmetingen - apparaat (b x h x d) 562 x 214 x 216 mm Vikt - huvudenhet 6,5 kg
Gewicht - apparaat 6,5 kg
. . Y Pax \
Y ot K Francaise K Polski K TEARH X
Cestina =
: Spécifications Dane techniczne LS
L Vlastnosti  Amplificateur P Wzmacniacz ThEk =%
ZeSII.oYa(,: ) o Puissance de sortie nominale 2 x25W RMS Zakres mocy wyjsciowej 2 x25W RMS IR 2 x25W RMS
NOI’T]II’]EHI’TI vystupni vykon 2x 25 WRMS Rapport signal / bruit 85 dB Stosunek sygnatu od szumu 85 dB {SIgt 85 dB
Odstup signdl/sum 8>dB AUX IN 1V RMS ;10 kohms AUX IN 1V RMS 10 kQ AUX IN 1V RMS 10 kohm
Pripojeni AUX IN 1V RMS 10 kohm . . . , o
o Informations générales Informacje ogdlne —REE
Obecné informace Alimentation secteur 100-240V~, 50/60Hz Zasilanie pradem przemiennym 100-240V~, 50/60Hz R 100-240V~, 50/60Hz
Vstup: st ‘ 100-240V~, 50/60Hz Consommation électrique en <50W Pobdr mocy podczas pracy <50W TIETh#E <50W
Provozni spotreba energie <50wW fonctionnement Pobdr mocy w trybie gotowosci Eco <IW TR A AN T <1W
Spotreba energie v pohotovostnim <1IW Consommation électrigue en mode <IW Power I SN
rezimu Eco veille Eco ) ) R -FEELE (ExmxE) 562 x 214 x 216 2K
) B . Wymiary — jednostka centralna 562 x 214 x 216 mm = ores
Rozméry —hlavnijednotka (5 x V x D) 562 x 214 x 216 mm Dimensions - Unité principale 562 x 214 x 216 mm (szer. x wys. gteb.) E8-IXE 6.5 F5e
Hmotnost — hlavni jednotka 6,5 kg (IxHxP) Waga — jednostka centralna 6,5 kg
Poids - Unité principale 6,5 kg
~n k H hY
K Dansk K Magyar K Portugués(Ev) K ERPN
Specifications Termékjellemzok Especificagoes R
Forstaerker P ) Amplificador P ¢ DN
Vurderet effekt 2 x 25 W RMS o, ., Poténcia de saida nominal 2 x 25 W RMS 2 E IR 2 x25 W RMS
‘ . Mindségtanusitas - . .
Signal-stgj-forhold 85 dB Relacdo sinal/ruido 85 dB =Yg 85 dB
AUX IN 1V RMS 10 kohm A garanciajegyen feltintetett forgalombahozd vallalat a 2/1984. (111.10.) AUX IN 1V RMS 10 kohm AUX IN 1V RMS 10 kohm
G Il lysni BkM-IpM egyuttes rendelet értelmében tanusitja, hogy ezen készilék Inf ~ . — B,
enerelle oplysninger megfelel a mUszaki adatokban megadott értékeknek. nformacoes gerais X = A
Vekselstram 100-240V~, 50/60Hz Alimentacio CA 100-240V~, 50/60Hz AC ER 100-240V~, 50/60Hz
Stremforbrug ved drift <50W Figyelem! A meghibasodott késziiléket —beleértve a halozati Consumo de energia em <50W BT S <50W
Stremforbrug ved Eco-standby <1W csatlakozot is — csak szakember (szerviz) javithatja. Ne tegye funcionamento BRAEEMEEE <IW
. i AszUulé 5 5 153 | Consumo de energja no modo de <IW R
Mal - hovenenhed (B x H x D) 562 x 214 % 216 mm ki a készuléket esonek vagy nedvesség hatasanak! poupgnga ge eneéi‘a Rt - H (W x H x D) 562 x 214 x 216 AR
Vgt - hovedenhed 6,5 kg Garancia Dimensdes - unidade principal (Lx A 562 x 214 x 216 mm EE - i 6.5 T

£ Deutsch

Verstarker
Ausgangsleistung
Signal/Rausch-Verhiltnis
AUXIN

Allgemeine Informationen
Netzspannung
Betriebs-Stromverbrauch
Eco-Standby-Stromverbrauch

Abmessungen — Hauptgerit
(BxHxT)

Technische Daten

2x25W RMS
85 dB
1V RMS 10 kOhm

100 bis 240 V~, 50/60 Hz
<50W

<1W

562 x 214 x 216 mm

A forgalombahozé vdllalat a termékre 12 hénap garancidt vallal.

Erésitd

Névleges kimené teljesitmény
Jel-zaj ardny

AUX IN

Altalanos informaciok
Tapfesziltség
Teljesitményfelvétel

Eco készenléti Gzemmadd
energiafelhaszndldsa

Méretek - féegység (sz€ x ma x mé)

2 x25W RMS
85 dB
1V RMS 10 kOhm

100-240V~, 50/60Hz
<50W
<IW

562 x 214 x 216 mm

x P)

Peso - unidade principal

6,5 kg

£ Portugués(BRr)

Amplificador

Poténcia de saida

Relacdo sinal-ruido

AUX IN

Informagoes gerais
Alimentacao AC

Consumo de energia em operacao

Consumo no modo de espera de
economia de energia

Dimensdes - Unidade principal (L x A

Especificagoes

2 x25W RMS
85 dB
1V RMS 10 kohm

100-240V~, 50/60Hz
<50W
<IW

562 x 214 x 216 mm

Gewicht — Hauptgerit 6,5 kg Sdly - fegység 6,5 kg x P)
Peso - Unidade principal 6,5 kg
T . ~
K EMnvika K Italiano £ Pycckui
Mpodiaypade Specifiche XapaKTepuUCTUKH
Evioxutng P YP CI) S Amplificatore P Ycuauteab P P
OvouaoTikn tloxug e£6dou 2x25W RMS Potenza nominale in uscita 2x25W RMS HoMu1HaAbHas BbIXOAHAA MOWHOCTL 2 x 25 BT (cpeaHeKkBaapaThyiHas)]
NA&yog orjuarog mpog 86puffo 85 dB Rapporto segnale/rumore 85 dB OTHolueHre curHaA/lwym 85 ab

AUXIN

Mevikeég MAnpodopieg

Peupa AC

Karavahwon evépyelag oe Aettoupyia

Karavalwon evepyelag kata mn
AelToupyia avapovng Eco Power

AlaoTdoelg - Kupla povada (M x Y
x B)

1V RMS 10 kohm

100-240V~, 50/60Hz
<50W
<1W

562 x 214 x 216 xIA.

AUXIN

Informazioni generali
Alimentazione CA

Consumo energetico durante il
funzionamento

Consumo energetico in modalita
Standby Eco Power

Dimensioni unita principale (L x A x P)

1V RMS 10 kohm

100-240V~, 50/60Hz
<50W

<IW

562 x 214 x 216 mm

AUXIN

O6was nHpopmaums
CeTb NnepemMeHHOro Toka

DHepronoTpebAeHyie B pexkmme
paboThl

DHepronoTpebAeHyie B pexkrme
oxumaaHmna Eco

Pa3mepbl OCHOBHOIO yCTpOMCTBa

1 B (cpeaHekBaapaTuyHas),
10 kKOMm

100-240 B, 50/60 Ty,
<50BT

<1Bt

562 x 214 x 216 mm

Bapog - Kupla povada 6,5 kIAa Peso unita principale 6,5 kg (WxBxT)
Bec ocHoBHoro ycTpornicTsa 6,5 Kr
K Esparol K st=20q K Slovensky
Accesorios - AP Specifikacie
Amplificador E=7| Zosilfiovaé P
Potencia de salida nominal 2 x25W RMS q4 58 ¥ 2 x25W RMS Menovity vystupny vykon 2x25W RMS
Relacién sefal/ruido 85 dB AN O ASH| 85 dB Odstup signdlu od Sumu 85 dB

AUX IN

Informacién general
Entrada de CA
Consumo en funcionamiento

Consumo de energfa en modo de
espera de bajo consumo

Dimensiones: unidad principal (anchura
x altura x profundidad)

Peso: unidad principal

1V RMS 10 kilo ohmio

100-240V~, 50/60Hz
<50W
<1W

562 x 214 x 216 mm

6.5 kg

AUX IN

ol Fmt

AC H

xS HE AHY
ER PR EPNT
2 — 2H(W x H x D)
5% - 24

1V RMS 10 kohm

100-240V~, 50/60Hz
<50W

<IW

562 x 214 x 216 mm
6.5 kg

Pripojenie AUX IN
Vseobecné informacie
Napdjanie striedavym pridom
Prevddzkovad spotreba energie

Spotreba energie v pohotovostnom
rezime Eco

Rozmery — hlavnd jednotka (S x V x H)

Hmotnost — hlavnd jednotka

1V RMS 10 kohmov

100-240V~, 50/60Hz
<50W
<IW

562 x 214 x 216 mm
6,5 kg

| X Cell




Register your product and get support at

www.philips.com/welcome

Congratulations on your purchase and welcome to Philips!
To fully benefit from the support that Philips offers,
register your product at www.philips.com/welcome.

Apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing.

Do not place any sources of danger on the apparatus (e.g. liquid filled objects,

lighted candles).

Batteries (battery pack or batteries installed) shall not be exposed to
excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.

! Warning

* Where the MAINS plug or an appliance coupler is used as the disconnect device, the
disconnect device shall remain readily operable.

Safety

CAUTION
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
DO NOT OPEN

(CAUTION TO REDUCE THE RISKOF ELECTRIC SHOCK DO NOT
REMOVE COVER (R BACK).NO USER SERVICEABLE PARTS
INSDE.REFER SERVICING TO QUAUIFIED SERVICE PERSONNEL.

A 4

This ‘bolt of lightning’ indicates uninsulated material within your unit may
cause an electrical shock. For the safety of everyone in your household,
please do not remove product covering.

A

The ‘exclamation point’ calls attention to features for which you should
read the enclosed literature closely to prevent operating and maintenance
problems.

WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, this apparatus
should not be exposed to rain or moisture and objects filled with liquids,
such as vases, should not be placed on this apparatus.

CAUTION: To prevent electric shock, match wide blade of plug to wide slot,
fully insert.

Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

! Warning

¢ Never remove the casing of this apparatus.

* Never lubricate any part of this apparatus.

* Never place this apparatus on other electrical equipment.

¢ Keep this apparatus away from direct sunlight, naked flames or heat.

* Ensure that you always have easy access to the power cord, plug or adaptor to
disconnect the apparatus from the power.

Notice

Any changes or modifications made to this device that are not expressly
approved by Philips Consumer Lifestyle may void the user’s authority to
operate the equipment.

Recycling

Your product is designed and manufactured with high quality
materials and components, which can be recycled and reused.

When you see the crossed-out wheel bin symbol attached to a product, it
means the product is covered by the European Directive 2002/96/EC:

Never dispose of your product with other household waste. Please
inform yourself about the local rules on the separate collection of

mmm  clectrical and electronic products. The correct disposal of your old
product helps prevent potentially negative consequences on the
environment and human health.

Your product contains batteries covered by the European Directive 2006/66/
EC, which cannot be disposed of with normal household waste.

Environmental information

All unnecessary packaging has been omitted. We have tried to make the
packaging easy to separate into three materials: cardboard (box), polystyrene
foam (buffer) and polyethylene (bags, protective foam sheet.)

Your system consists of materials which can be recycled and reused if
disassembled by a specialized company. Please observe the local regulations
regarding the disposal of packaging materials, exhausted batteries and old
equipment.

Made for
[iPod {JiPhone iPad]

“Made for iPod®,"“Made for iPhone®"” and “Made for iPad®” mean that an
electronic accessory has been designed to connect specifically to iPod, iPhone,
or iPad, respectively, and has been certified by the developer to meet Apple
performance standards. Apple is not responsible for the operation of this device
or its compliance with safety and regulatory standards. Please note that the use
of this accessory with iPod, iPhone, or iPad may affect wireless performance.
iPod and iPhone are trademarks of Apple Inc, registered in the U.S. and other
countries. iPad is a trademark of Apple Inc.

iPhone, iPod, iPod touch®, iPod classic®, iPod nano®, and iPod shuffle® are
trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. iPad is a
trademark of Apple Inc..

= [

* The type plate is located on the bottom of the apparatus.
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Made for
[iPod 0iPhone iPad}

“Made for iPod®”, “Made for iPhone®” 2!
7171 YM[Me] 7t iPod O|L} iPhone, iPod0fl & 7156t M & R 2 H
JHLXtOl OSH Applel] 5 715 &5cts A2 2 USERES
LIEFHLICE Apple= & X 2] A& E= oFH 2 Al 7% = ==0i CHH
M-S X|X| 2&LIC}. iPod, iPhone EE= iPad M ME|E AI2E B
S ds 0 I = 01E 5= US| FOISHAIZ| BEZL|CE iPod 1t

“M de for iPad®” = TIX}



iPhone O|= H Z[EF =7t0{ M2 Apple Inc. 2] &5 HHEL|CE iPad &=
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Apple Inc2| S5 HHEILICE

iPhone, iPod, iPod Touch®, iPod Classic®, iPod Nano® % iPod Shuffle® &
o= & Z[Et =7t M2 Apple Inc.2|l S5 HHEUL|CE iPadE= Apple Inc
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Made for
[ iPod [JiPhone [JiPad

“Made for iPod®” . “Made for iPhone®” F “Madefor iPad®” ZFR/NEF
BT 1 RIT B TiE#iPod. iPhone 3 iPad, HZAFF & ARIALE, &G&
Apple MEREFRE ., Apple WIZIRBANRIENHE R EFE L2 FENIRET
AEAEE, BTE. BT iPod. iPhone 5K iPad & FZAC 4 AT RESAIM T
“EBE, iPod A iPhone A Apple Inc FEEE M H i ER S X 8 M
FRo iPadE Apple Inc. BRI PR,

iPhone, iPod, iPod touch®,  iPod dlassic®.  iPod nano® Ml iPod shuffle® & Apple
Inc. FEEE R E i ERSHX 89 EM &R, iPad & Apple Inc. BIEIFR.

x

B SRR T AR E AR,

EEREYRETER
Hazardous/toxic Substance
BEER
Name of the Parts | 43 (Pb, % (Hg, 45 (Cd, A (Chromium | ZREEE | ZR-KRB
Lead) | Mercury) | cadmium) 6+) (PBB) (PBDE)
Housing o o [e] o o o
=
Loudspeakers o o [e] [e] o o
WY\
PWBs X O [e] [e] o o
HERARA M
Accessories X o] (0] (0] (0] [¢]
(Remote control &
cables)
M (BiE2E, BIR
%, EEL)

O: RRZESEEYREZHMAEHRABHRHNZEHIESIT11363 - 2006 FREMNENREERUT,
O:Indicates that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in all of the homogeneous materials for this
part is below the limit requirement in SJ/T11363 — 2006.

x: REZESEEYREDEZHHNE IR B NS BBIESIT11363 — 2008 FRANEHNREE
X: Indicates that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous materials
used for this part is above the limit requirement in SJ/T11363 - 2006.

wiﬂ%{iﬁﬁﬁi[ﬁ Environmental Protection Use Period

This logo refers to the period ( 10 years )
BFERFRTEENASHEENRIATREEREANKETRT2REMRRE, BFEEFRALE
AZEFEEFRTLNIMRERTESRAANEAS, MEER™E REGHR.

This logo refers to the period ( 10 years ) during which the toxic or hazardous substances or elements
contained in electronic information products will not leak or mutate so that the use of these [substances or
elements] will not result in any severe environmental pollution, any bodily injury or damage to any assets.

ZH-HK
ARECEERMNER - BUORE|FRAHE |
REZXRMNESERENZEAE  FRATMMIEE
LR HIE G © www.philips.com/welcome

(A L3
[=|

° =

o BEREERE MM A MU RGN - ZEFIR BT LARERS 2

Nezx=
o I FAERAIINS ©
o YI7EEARE BN ERIEDM -
« Y AREE IR ERRELR
o ERAKBRBESKES BAIEE-
- WRIBXAIN SRR EIRE  BIREESEER  UMEREAEEREIR

LR -

RAE R 4R R RO/ BC 1

B DR E B IORKSORIKIRI -

FEPEAEM ERESRY R (MEmREBNYM - BRNEESE) -
TR EMERRRIRE - WS ESTE - BAASELIRE -

=\

INRBPARE Philips 8E AR RRPIHIBARERT A 18 B St iR T
SHAEDR - RITTBE BB H AR (R LR -

RIEME

EEEMETBENEE - BASHERRIRO /=EHMH : &R
(&) BRER (EFY) MEZE (R RELDOKRR) o

ORGSR ERMBOME (MREFEEXQRIFH) - FETEL
ERBEME  BELMNERBOEIENRT -

Made for
[iPod [iPhone [JiPad
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